## Sunnyslope Vikings Football Gridiron Club (SVFGC) Scholarship Application Guidelines

The Sunnyslope Vikings Football Gridiron Club (SVFGC) Scholarship was established as a means to express the importance of education to the players, parents and coaches of Sunnyslope Vikings Football. As coaches, administrators or parents, we are all teachers, passing on life lessons to the athletes that we interact with. Personal development and education are a part of any athletes' success and we want to reenforce that message. We also hope that the SVFGC Scholarship program will increase public recognition of Sunnyslope Vikings Football and enhance the prestige of our football programs, at all levels (Varsity/Junior Varsity/Freshmen).

## **Scholarship Award**

SVFGC Scholarships are determined by the SVFGC Scholarship Board and are awarded annually. Two SVFGC Scholarships of \$250 each will be awarded to students graduating in the spring of 2019. Scholarships will be paid to the recipient in one installment upon proof of enrollment in postsecondary education. Scholarships will be awarded at the Senior Award Program in May 2019.

## **Procedures for Application**

- 1. Complete the SVFGC Scholarship Application (MUST BE TYPED).
- 2. Request a letter of recommendation from an adult who is not a family member or Football Coach. Suggestions would be another teacher, community member, employer, etc.

## **Eligibility and Selection Criteria**

Applicants will be considered eligible for a scholarship if they meet the following criteria:

- Plan to pursue an education beyond the high school level (trade school, apprenticeship, community college, two or four year college or university). Payment of scholarship funds is contingent upon student providing proof of enrollment.
- Four (4) year player with Sunnyslope Vikings Football program.
- Will be a graduating senior in the Class of 2019.
- Have a cumulative GPA of 3.00 or higher.
- Demonstrates good sportsmanship and citizenship qualities, high moral character, and show potential for leadership and academic success.

Application Deadline: Any eligible applicant may complete and submit an application (must be typed) and letter of recommendation by Monday, December 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2018 and emailed to Kevin Hanson at email address: gridironclub@sunnyslopefootball.com. Contact Kevin Hanson at gridironclub@sunnyslopefootball.com or 602-810-1182 with any questions. Deadline will be strictly adhered to.